

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids			Road-Con Inc West Chester, PA		Locust Ridge Quarry Pocono Lake, PA		Barletta Materials & Const. Tamaqua, PA		
Contract Number		06-009-RCVR-C							
		ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION between Milepost A-115.00 and Milepost A-130.35 in Luzerne and Lackawana Counties.							
Opening Date		1/24/2007, 11:00 AM							
Awarded to:		Road-Con Inc.		Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2201-0001	1	L.S.	Clearing And Grubbing	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
2203-0001	9,853	C.Y.	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 24.00	\$ 236,472.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 233,023.45	\$ 18.40	\$ 181,295.20
2203-0003	1,684	C.Y.	Class 1A Excavation	\$ 45.75	\$ 77,043.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 55,572.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 63,992.00
2203-0004	24	C.Y.	Class 1B Excavation	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 3,552.00
4203-0100	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 156,450.00	\$ 156,450.00	\$ 156,450.00	\$ 156,450.00
4203-0301	38,520	L.F.	Class 1 Excavation Concrete Median Divider, 18" Depth	\$ 8.00	\$ 308,160.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 435,276.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 442,980.00
2204-0001	142	C.Y.	Class 2 Excavation	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,952.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,840.00
2204-0100	10,779	C.Y.	Class 3 Excavation	\$ 18.00	\$ 194,022.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 158,451.30	\$ 14.70	\$ 158,451.30
4204-0100	410	C.Y.	Overexcavation and Backfill with Class C Concrete	\$ 295.00	\$ 120,950.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 430.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 430.50
0205-0100	298	C.Y.	Foreign Borrow Excavation	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,728.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,688.00
2206-0100	2,035	C.Y.	Random Embankment Material	\$ 23.70	\$ 48,229.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 41,717.50	\$ 10.65	\$ 21,672.75
2206-0201	4,374	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Rock (Type B)	\$ 27.75	\$ 121,378.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 174,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 174,960.00
0212-0001	277	L.F.	Geotextile, Class 1	\$ 2.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 789.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 831.00
0212-0003	2,100	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 2, Type B	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00
0212-0015	7,315	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 4, Type B	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 20,847.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,945.00
0220-0003	1,230	C.Y.	Flowable Backfill, Type C	\$ 150.00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 170,478.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 172,200.00
0309-0337	501	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million ESALs, 25.0 MM Mix	\$ 73.00	\$ 36,573.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 31,563.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 29,559.00
2350-0121	13,817	TON	Subbase (No. 2A)	\$ 22.00	\$ 303,974.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 310,191.65	\$ 26.80	\$ 370,295.60
2409-0394	210	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million ESALs, 9.5 MM Mix, SRL-M	\$ 93.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,960.00
2409-6370	257	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million ESALs, 19.0 MM Mix	\$ 80.25	\$ 20,624.25	\$ 63.75	\$ 16,383.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,705.00
2409-6671	15,512	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-28, 10 to < 30 Million ESALs, 19.0 MM Mix	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,147,888.00	\$ 65.40	\$ 1,014,484.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,085,840.00
2409-7990	8,450	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course (Leveling), PG 64-28, 10 to < 30 Million ESALs, 9.5 MM Mix	\$ 78.50	\$ 663,325.00	\$ 78.60	\$ 664,170.00	\$ 75.90	\$ 641,355.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2409-9661	29,280	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-28, 10 to < 30 Million ESALs, 12.5 MM Mix, SRL-E	\$ 77.50	\$ 2,269,200.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 1,895,880.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 2,232,600.00
2491-0064	32,683	S.Y.	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 2" Depth	\$ 2.25	\$ 73,536.75	\$ 2.55	\$ 83,341.65	\$ 2.60	\$ 84,975.80
2491-0071	147,439	S.Y.	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface to Existing Concrete Pavement	\$ 3.75	\$ 552,896.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 442,317.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 899,377.90
2491-0082	32,330	S.Y.	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 7" Depth	\$ 6.25	\$ 202,062.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 252,174.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 278,038.00
2499-1000	--	PDA	Payment Adjustment for Asphalt Material		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2505-0001	202	S.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab	\$ 240.50	\$ 48,581.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 46,662.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,460.00
2516-0100	126	C.Y.	Concrete Pavement Patching	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 58,968.00
2601-0591	103	L.F.	15" Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,450.00
2601-2312	120	L.F.	15" Temporary Thermoplastic Pipe, Group 1, 15'-1.5' Fill	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,320.00
2601-4003	301	L.F.	18" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type 1, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 16 Gage, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,662.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,682.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,060.00
2601-7014	68	L.F.	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, Type A, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,160.00
2601-7066	46	L.F.	42" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, Type A, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 8,326.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,960.00
2601-7072	32	L.F.	48" Reinforced Cement Concret Pipe, Type A, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,400.00
2605-0001	4	Each	Type RS Inlet, Condition 1AB	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,265.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 20,760.00
2605-0002	1	Each	Type RS Inlet, Condition B	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2605-0003	1	Each	Type RS Inlet, Condition 2AB	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2605-0004	1	Each	Type M Inlet, Type II Box, Condition 2AC	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,515.00	\$ 6,515.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4605-0005	6	Each	Furnish and Deliver New Grate (Type RS Inlet) to Wyoming Valley Maintenance Shed	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
2605-1112	2	Each	Modified Type M Inlet, Condition 1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
2605-1113	2	Each	Inlet Box Modified, Condition 2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
2605-2010	2	Each	Type C Inlet, Bicycle Safe Grate	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
2605-2180	2	Each	Type S Inlet	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
2605-2600	2	Each	Type D Endwall	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
4605-2605	1	Each	Remove Type D Endwall	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
2605-2620	2	Each	Type D-W Endwall	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
4605-2625	1	Each	Remove Type D-W Endwall	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
4605-2626	1	Each	Remove Modified Type D-W Endwall	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4605-9001	1	Each	Type M Special Inlet, Condition 3	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00
4605-9002	6	Each	Inlet Silt Sack	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00

Item	Awarded to: Road-Con Inc.			Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	2606-0051	206	Each	Modified Type M Inlet, Condition 7	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 587,100.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1,093,860.00	\$ 3,100.00
0608-0001	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 769,000.00	\$ 769,000.00	\$ 646,600.00	\$ 646,600.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
2609-0003	1	L.S.	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00
2610-7002	5,486	L.F.	6" Pavement Base Drain	\$ 9.25	\$ 50,745.50	\$ 8.70	\$ 47,728.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 76,804.00
2615-0022	223	L.F.	6" Subsurface Drain Outlets	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 2,107.35	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,906.00
2615-0040	5	Each	Subsurface Drain Outlet Endwall	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00
2616-0009	2	Each	Steel End Section, Metallic Coated, 16 Gage, for 18" Pipe	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00
4616-9000	1	Each	Furnish and Install Type A Fitting	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
4616-9050	32	Each	Plug Existing Slope Pipe	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00
2619-0570	2	Each	Permanent Impact Attenuating Device, Type III, Test Level 3	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
2619-0600	4	Each	Permanent Impact Attenuating Device, Type V, Test Level 3	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 89,200.00
4619-1000	4	Each	Remove Existing Impact Attenuator	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
0620-0010	4	Each	Typical and Alternate Concrete Bridge Barrier Transition Without Inlet Placement	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
4620-0100	1	Each	Thrie Beam Transition Section	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
2620-0312	46,851	L.F.	Remove Type MB-2B Median Barrier Guide Rail	\$ 3.25	\$ 152,265.75	\$ 3.36	\$ 157,419.36	\$ 4.20	\$ 196,774.20
2620-0402	5	Each	Terminal Section, Bridge Connection	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
4620-0420	6	Each	Remove Existing Terminal Section, Single	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 283.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 288.00
2620-0498	123	L.F.	Remove Type MB-2B Median Barrier Guide Rail, Structure Mounted	\$ 5.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 707.25	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,783.50
2620-0503	19,163	L.F.	Remove Existing Guide Rail	\$ 1.75	\$ 33,535.25	\$ 1.37	\$ 26,253.31	\$ 1.40	\$ 26,828.20
2620-0860	20	Each	Concrete Anchorage, Backslope	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 31,600.00
2620-0862	11	Each	Type 2-S Post Anchorage	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 6,765.00
2620-1075	18,955	L.F.	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 19.25	\$ 364,883.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 265,370.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 265,370.00
2620-1100	75	L.F.	Type 2-SC Guide Rail	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,695.00
2620-1255	7	Each	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.), Type II	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 17,780.00
2620-1530	2	Each	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type A	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
2620-1535	1	Each	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type B	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
2620-1540	1	Each	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type C	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
2620-2000	2,653	Each	Drilled Post Holes	\$ 24.00	\$ 63,672.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 36,213.45	\$ 31.00	\$ 82,243.00
2622-0303	42,451	L.F.	Furnish and Set Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 53.50	\$ 2,271,128.50	\$ 41.70	\$ 1,770,206.70	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,740,491.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4622-0305	222	L.F.	Furnish and Install Single Face Concrete Glare Screen, 50" Height, Structure Mounted	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 27,972.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,300.00
2622-0503	42,451	L.F.	Reset and Install Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 1.75	\$ 74,289.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 233,480.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 233,480.50
4622-1101	20	Each	Furnish and Deliver Concrete Glare Screen, Special, to Wyoming Valley Maintenance Shed	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25,200.00
4622-1301	205	Each	Furnish and Set Concrete Glare Screen, Special	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 210,125.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 248,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 246,000.00
4622-1501	205	Each	Reset and Install Concrete Glare Screen, Special	\$ 38.50	\$ 7,892.50	\$ 785.00	\$ 160,925.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 159,900.00
4622-9000	2	Each	Furnish and Set Concrete Glare Screen Transition, 52" Height	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4622-9200	2	Each	Reset and Install Concrete Glare Screen Transition, 52" Height	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2623-0001	1,874	L.F.	Furnish and Set Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 48.00	\$ 89,952.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 66,901.80	\$ 35.70	\$ 66,901.80
2623-0002	220	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, 34" Height, Structure Mounted	\$ 65.75	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 12,705.00
2623-0003	2	Each	Concrete Median Barrier Bridge to Highway Transition	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
2623-0051	1,217	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 41" Height	\$ 59.25	\$ 72,107.25	\$ 54.60	\$ 66,448.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,935.00
2623-0052	1,224	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 76.75	\$ 93,942.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 70,686.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 70,992.00
2623-0101	1,874	L.F.	Reset and Install Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,748.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,775.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,244.00
2623-0120	7	Each	Transition Section, F-Shape	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2623-0121	10	Each	End Transition Single Face Concrete Barrier, 41" Height	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
2623-0122	1	Each	End Transition Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2623-0123	6	Each	Remove Transition Section, F-Shape	\$ 116.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00
2623-0124	1	Each	Remove Transition Section, Jersey Shape	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
2623-0125	9	Each	Transition Section, F-Shape to Jersey Shape, 52" to 48"	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
2623-0155	1	Each	Single Face Concrete Barrier Transition Section, 52" to 34"	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2623-0841	11	Each	Remove End Transition	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00
2623-1002	10	Each	Abutment Transition Piece, Type II	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4623-1101	5	Each	Furnish and Set Concrete Median Barrier, Special	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4623-1201	5	Each	Reset and Install Concrete Median Barrier, Special	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
2623-2001	34	L.F.	Concrete Safety Wall	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 278.25	\$ 9,460.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00
2623-2003	2	Each	End Transition, Concrete Safety Wall	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
2624-0100	420	L.F.	Right-Of-Way Fence, Type 2	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 2,293.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,310.00
2624-0301	4	Each	End Posts for Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 546.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 548.00
2624-0401	6	Each	Corner Posts for Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00
2624-0501	22	Each	Pull Posts for Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00
2627-0500	4,150	L.F.	Furnish and Set Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 24.50	\$ 101,675.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 80,925.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 80,510.00
2627-1000	228	L.F.	Furnish and Set Temporary Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 31.25	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,985.00
2627-2000	228	L.F.	Remove Temporary Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 599.64	\$ 2.60	\$ 592.80
2627-2002	4,150	L.F.	Remove Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,825.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 10,914.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,790.00
2628-0550	9,124	L.F.	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,248.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 57,481.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 57,481.20
2630-0001	91	L.F.	Plain Cement Concrete Curb	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 5,505.50
2636-0001	297	L.F.	Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 12,563.10
2660-0031	72,745	Each	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (S.N.A.P.)	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,911.75	\$ 0.18	\$ 13,094.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 29,098.00
EITHER:									
2679-0210	1,042	Each	Holes Drilled		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
AND:									
2679-0501	33,344	GAL	Asphalt		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
OR:									
2679-0211	3,126	Each	Holes Drilled	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,386.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 32,823.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 32,823.00
AND:									
2679-0601	34,386	LB	Polyurethane	\$ 3.00	\$ 103,158.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 100,063.26	\$ 2.90	\$ 99,719.40
0686-0050	1	L.S.	Construction Surveying, Type D	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 70,900.00	\$ 70,900.00
2696-0010	6	Each	Furnish and Install Temporary Impact Attenuator, Type V, Test Level III	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 22,680.00
2697-0011	8	Each	Reset and Install Temporary Impact Attenuator, Type V, Test Level III	\$ 975.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12,600.00
2696-0100	---	PDA	Repair of Impact Attenuating Devices		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 7,000.00
0703-0020	25	C.Y.	No. 1 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 1,465.00
0703-0025	102	C.Y.	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 8,690.40
2802-0001	350	C.Y.	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	\$ 47.75	\$ 16,712.50	\$ 46.20	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,950.00
2804-0013	48	LB	Seeding And Soil Supplements, Formula D	\$ 17.75	\$ 852.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 806.40
2804-0014	5	LB	Seeding – Formula E	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 152.00	\$ 760.00
2804-0021	6	LB	Seeding And Soil Supplements, Formula W	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00
2805-0015	160	S.Y.	Mulching – Shredded Bark	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,320.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2805-0030	4,905	S.Y.	Mulching, Bonded Fiber Matrix	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,131.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,131.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,150.25
2806-0050	133	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mat	\$ 2.50	\$ 332.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 312.55	\$ 2.26	\$ 300.58
2806-0051	128	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mulch Blanket	\$ 2.75	\$ 352.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 300.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 320.00
2808-0001	160	S.Y.	Shrub Bed Preparation	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 776.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,320.00
2808-3695	4	Each	Stonehill Pear (2" Cal. B&B)	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
2808-3782	3	Each	Norway Spruce (5' Ht. B&B)	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00
2808-4150	4	Each	Showy Border Forsythia (2' Ht. B&B, or Container)	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 189.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 252.00
2808-5556	16	Each	Stella D'Oro Daylily (Clump - No. 1 Gal. Cont.)	\$ 16.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 252.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00
2808-5620	4	Each	Dwarf Korean Lilac (18" Ht. B&B)	\$ 68.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
2811-0002	400	L.F.	Temporary Protective Fence For Existing Plant Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
2845-0001	---	PDA	Erosion and Sediment Pollution Control During Construction		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
2850-0031	33	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-3	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 3,257.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
2850-0032	7	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-4	\$ 82.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00
2850-0034	8	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-6	\$ 87.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
2850-0035	72	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-7	\$ 101.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,336.00
4850-0040	11,927	L.F.	Rock Armor	\$ 19.00	\$ 226,613.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 266,568.45	\$ 35.50	\$ 423,408.50
2861-0001	44	C.Y.	Cleaning Sedimentation Structures	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,068.00
2865-0001	1,265	L.F.	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,743.75	\$ 2.68	\$ 3,390.20	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,289.00
2865-0003	325	L.F.	Silt Barrier Fence, 30" Height	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,527.50	\$ 2.78	\$ 903.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 926.25
2865-0005	270	L.F.	Super Silt Barrier Fence	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,538.00
2901-0001	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 1,019,500.00	\$ 1,019,500.00
2901-0101	15	Each	Emergency Pull-Off: Type III	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 244,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 157,500.00
2901-0203	4	Each	Arrow Panel	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 25,400.00
2901-0211	1,762	Each	Temporary Non-Plowable Raised Pavement Markers, Yellow	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,774.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 11,981.60	\$ 6.85	\$ 12,069.70
2901-0212	1,980	Each	Temporary Non-Plowable Raised Pavement Markers, White	\$ 7.25	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 13,563.00
2901-0308	132,000	L.F.	Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, Yellow	\$ 0.20	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 21,120.00
2901-0309	178,200	L.F.	Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 0.20	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 28,512.00
2901-0500	4	Each	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 71,200.00
2901-0501	4	Each	Shadow Vehicle With Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 229,200.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 130,000.00
2931-0001	182	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type B	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,102.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 10,082.80
2932-0001	668	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type C	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,780.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 29,191.60	\$ 46.70	\$ 31,195.60
2935-0001	117	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type F	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,504.50	\$ 19.10	\$ 2,234.70	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,246.40
2962-0620	79,200	L.F.	4" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00
2962-0621	19,800	L.F.	6" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 4,158.00
2962-0622	1,060	L.F.	8" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.35	\$ 371.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 339.20	\$ 0.32	\$ 339.20
2962-0624	272	L.F.	24" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,142.40

Item	Awarded to: Road-Con Inc.			Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	2962-0640	79,200	L.F.	4" Yellow Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 0.16
2963-0001	58,806	S.F.	Pavement Marking Removal	\$ 1.30	\$ 76,447.80	\$ 1.26	\$ 74,095.56	\$ 1.26	\$ 74,095.56
2966-0001	990	Each	Snowplowable Raised Pavement Markers (S.R.P.M.)	\$ 24.25	\$ 24,007.50	\$ 23.10	\$ 22,869.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,770.00
2001-0000	141	C.Y.	Class AAA Cement Concrete	\$ 760.00	\$ 107,160.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 76,986.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 77,550.00
2001-0001	131	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 157,200.00	\$ 934.50	\$ 122,419.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 124,450.00
2001-0008	2,440	S.F.	Antigraffiti Coating, White, NB-703	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 4,611.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,636.00
2001-0010	1,548	C.Y.	Class A Cement Concrete	\$ 410.00	\$ 634,680.00	\$ 386.40	\$ 598,147.20	\$ 385.00	\$ 595,980.00
2001-0020	880	C.Y.	Class C Cement Concrete, Dike Construction	\$ 150.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 138.60	\$ 121,968.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 123,200.00
2001-0030	14	C.Y.	H.E.S. Cement Concrete, NB-703	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 33,810.00
2001-0611	277	L.F.	6" Structure Foundation Drain	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,908.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,908.50
1001-0730	10,559	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Structure Backfill	\$ 33.25	\$ 351,086.75	\$ 29.40	\$ 310,434.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 316,770.00
2001-0800	1	L.S.	Antigraffiti Coating, Beige, NB-716	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00
2001-0900	6,042	S.F.	Architectural Surface Treatment	\$ 14.00	\$ 84,588.00	\$ 17.59	\$ 106,278.78	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,756.00
1002-0001	63,400	L.B.	Reinforcement Bars, Plain, NB-716	\$ 1.30	\$ 82,420.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 68,472.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 69,740.00
1002-0190	6,553	L.B.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, NB-703	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,518.90	\$ 1.77	\$ 11,598.81	\$ 1.80	\$ 11,795.40
1002-0191	123,500	L.B.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, NB-716	\$ 1.40	\$ 172,900.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 146,965.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 148,200.00
2016-0001	256	L.F.	Protective Fence	\$ 98.00	\$ 25,088.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 22,400.00
2018-0001	1	L.S.	Removal of Bridge NB-716, M.P. A-123.34	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 329,700.00	\$ 329,700.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 341,000.00
4018-0002	1	L.S.	Partial Removal of Existing Bridge Superstructure (NB-703 at M.P. A-119.53)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
1019-0010	1,618	S.Y.	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Boiled Linseed Oil)	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,258.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,397.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,397.80
1019-0030	134	S.Y.	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Penetrating Sealer)	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,038.50	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,969.80	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,969.80
4025-0040	263	L.F.	Modification of Existing Parapets	\$ 290.00	\$ 76,270.00	\$ 328.65	\$ 86,434.95	\$ 330.00	\$ 86,790.00
1026-0015	112	L.F.	Neoprene Strip Seal Dam (3" Movement)	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 35,280.00
4040-0002	120	S.F.	Latex Modified Concrete Deck Patching, Type II	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00
1050-0020	176,684	L.B.	Fabricated Structural Steel	\$ 2.50	\$ 441,710.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 445,243.68	\$ 2.60	\$ 459,378.40
1050-0061	3	Each	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings – Fixed	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
1050-0062	3	Each	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings – Guided Expansion	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8,820.00
1050-0063	4	Each	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings – Non-Guided Expansion	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7,560.00
2090-0200	437	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, NB-703	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,043.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 3,535.33	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,496.00
2090-0201	6,904	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, NB-716	\$ 11.50	\$ 79,396.00	\$ 7.67	\$ 52,953.68	\$ 7.70	\$ 53,160.80

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Road-Con Inc		Locust Ridge Quarry		Barletta Materials & Const.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2090-0300	244	L.F.	Cantilevered Combination Work Platforms & Protection Shields	\$ 195.00	\$ 47,580.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,620.00
1091-0331	100	L.F.	Epoxy Injection Crack Seal	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00
3000-0001	1	Each	Call Box Foundation	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4000-0001	141,787	S.Y.	Stress Absorbing Membrane Layer, 1" Depth	\$ 6.25	\$ 886,168.75	\$ 10.44	\$ 1,480,256.28	\$ 10.77	\$ 1,527,045.99
4000-0002	1	L.S.	Rock Slope Scaling	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
4000-0003	---	PDA	Repairs to Township Road (T-382) from Detour Use		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
4000-0004	8,220	L.F.	Drilling & Installation of 6" ID Casing	\$ 22.00	\$ 180,840.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 181,251.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 180,840.00
4000-0005	180	Hour	Borehole Camera Inspection	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
			TOTAL		\$ 18,665,352.95		\$ 18,852,028.24		\$ 19,931,488.98
			Bid Bond		\$ 933,267.65		\$ 942,601.41		\$ 996,574.45

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids			Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc		
	Contract Number	06-009-RCVR-C	Tunkannock, PA		Pittston, PA		
			ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION between Milepost A-115.00 and Milepost A-130.35 in Luzerne and Lackawana Counties.				
	Opening Date	1/24/2007, 11:00 AM					
		Awarded to: Road-Con Inc.	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc		
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2201-0001	1	L.S.	Clearing And Grubbing	\$ 13,431.37	\$ 13,431.37	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2203-0001	9,853	C.Y.	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 18.13	\$ 178,634.89	\$ 37.00	\$ 364,561.00
2203-0003	1,684	C.Y.	Class 1A Excavation	\$ 22.94	\$ 38,630.96	\$ 50.00	\$ 84,200.00
2203-0004	24	C.Y.	Class 1B Excavation	\$ 55.96	\$ 1,343.04	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,032.00
4203-0100	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring	\$ 166,772.86	\$ 166,772.86	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00
4203-0301	38,520	L.F.	Class 1 Excavation Concrete Median Divider, 18" Depth	\$ 5.71	\$ 219,949.20	\$ 15.85	\$ 610,542.00
2204-0001	142	C.Y.	Class 2 Excavation	\$ 33.57	\$ 4,766.94	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00
2204-0100	10,779	C.Y.	Class 3 Excavation	\$ 15.67	\$ 168,906.93	\$ 14.75	\$ 158,990.25
4204-0100	410	C.Y.	Overexcavation and Backfill with Class C Concrete	\$ 1.12	\$ 459.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 430.50
0205-0100	298	C.Y.	Foreign Borrow Excavation	\$ 33.57	\$ 10,003.86	\$ 49.50	\$ 14,751.00
2206-0100	2,035	C.Y.	Random Embankment Material	\$ 22.38	\$ 45,543.30	\$ 31.60	\$ 64,306.00
2206-0201	4,374	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Rock (Type B)	\$ 33.21	\$ 145,260.54	\$ 50.80	\$ 222,199.20
0212-0001	277	L.F.	Geotextile, Class 1	\$ 2.52	\$ 698.04	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,745.10
0212-0003	2,100	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 2, Type B	\$ 1.98	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 8,610.00
0212-0015	7,315	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 4, Type B	\$ 3.72	\$ 27,211.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,260.00
0220-0003	1,230	C.Y.	Flowable Backfill, Type C	\$ 147.75	\$ 181,732.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 172,200.00
0309-0337	501	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million ESALs, 25.0 MM Mix	\$ 61.57	\$ 30,846.57	\$ 91.10	\$ 45,641.10
2350-0121	13,817	TON	Subbase (No. 2A)	\$ 21.50	\$ 297,065.50	\$ 25.75	\$ 355,787.75
2409-0394	210	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million ESALs, 9.5 MM Mix, SRL-M	\$ 82.99	\$ 17,427.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,990.00
2409-6370	257	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million ESALs, 19.0 MM Mix	\$ 73.98	\$ 19,012.86	\$ 97.00	\$ 24,929.00
2409-6671	15,512	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-28, 10 to < 30 Million ESALs, 19.0 MM Mix	\$ 60.00	\$ 930,720.00	\$ 85.05	\$ 1,319,295.60
2409-7990	8,450	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course (Leveling), PG 64-28, 10 to < 30 Million ESALs, 9.5 MM Mix	\$ 73.07	\$ 617,441.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 802,750.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2409-9661	29,280	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-28, 10 to < 30 Million ESALs, 12.5 MM Mix, SRL-E	\$ 59.11	\$ 1,730,740.80	\$ 83.30	\$ 2,439,024.00
2491-0064	32,683	S.Y.	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 2" Depth	\$ 2.11	\$ 68,961.13	\$ 5.30	\$ 173,219.90
2491-0071	147,439	S.Y.	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface to Existing Concrete Pavement	\$ 4.62	\$ 681,168.18	\$ 5.55	\$ 818,286.45
2491-0082	32,330	S.Y.	Milling of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 7" Depth	\$ 6.71	\$ 216,934.30	\$ 4.30	\$ 139,019.00
2499-1000	--	PDA	Payment Adjustment for Asphalt Material		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2505-0001	202	S.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab	\$ 246.24	\$ 49,740.48	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,460.00
2516-0100	126	C.Y.	Concrete Pavement Patching	\$ 848.51	\$ 106,912.26	\$ 522.00	\$ 65,772.00
2601-0591	103	L.F.	15" Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	\$ 59.85	\$ 6,164.55	\$ 131.00	\$ 13,493.00
2601-2312	120	L.F.	15" Temporary Thermoplastic Pipe, Group 1, 15'-1.5' Fill	\$ 52.04	\$ 6,244.80	\$ 106.00	\$ 12,720.00
2601-4003	301	L.F.	18" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type 1, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 16 Gage, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 48.15	\$ 14,493.15	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,090.00
2601-7014	68	L.F.	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, Type A, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 111.17	\$ 7,559.56	\$ 191.00	\$ 12,988.00
2601-7066	46	L.F.	42" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, Type A, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 230.78	\$ 10,615.88	\$ 303.00	\$ 13,938.00
2601-7072	32	L.F.	48" Reinforced Cement Concret Pipe, Type A, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 294.67	\$ 9,429.44	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,240.00
2605-0001	4	Each	Type RS Inlet, Condition 1AB	\$ 4,703.22	\$ 18,812.88	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00
2605-0002	1	Each	Type RS Inlet, Condition B	\$ 1,253.59	\$ 1,253.59	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
2605-0003	1	Each	Type RS Inlet, Condition 2AB	\$ 4,212.98	\$ 4,212.98	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
2605-0004	1	Each	Type M Inlet, Type II Box, Condition 2AC	\$ 4,380.86	\$ 4,380.86	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4605-0005	6	Each	Furnish and Deliver New Grate (Type RS Inlet) to Wyoming Valley Maintenance Shed	\$ 625.02	\$ 3,750.12	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
2605-1112	2	Each	Modified Type M Inlet, Condition 1	\$ 5,318.82	\$ 10,637.64	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00
2605-1113	2	Each	Inlet Box Modified, Condition 2	\$ 4,604.72	\$ 9,209.44	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00
2605-2010	2	Each	Type C Inlet, Bicycle Safe Grate	\$ 3,597.37	\$ 7,194.74	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
2605-2180	2	Each	Type S Inlet	\$ 3,541.40	\$ 7,082.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
2605-2600	2	Each	Type D Endwall	\$ 3,069.07	\$ 6,138.14	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
4605-2605	1	Each	Remove Type D Endwall	\$ 980.49	\$ 980.49	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
2605-2620	2	Each	Type D-W Endwall	\$ 6,171.72	\$ 12,343.44	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
4605-2625	1	Each	Remove Type D-W Endwall	\$ 980.49	\$ 980.49	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
4605-2626	1	Each	Remove Modified Type D-W Endwall	\$ 1,496.48	\$ 1,496.48	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
4605-9001	1	Each	Type M Special Inlet, Condition 3	\$ 4,686.43	\$ 4,686.43	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
4605-9002	6	Each	Inlet Silt Sack	\$ 281.62	\$ 1,689.72	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2606-0051	206	Each	Modified Type M Inlet, Condition 7	\$ 4,260.43	\$ 877,648.58	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,133,000.00
0608-0001	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,255,303.75	\$ 1,255,303.75	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
2609-0003	1	L.S.	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	\$ 78,422.18	\$ 78,422.18	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00
2610-7002	5,486	L.F.	6" Pavement Base Drain	\$ 7.44	\$ 40,815.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 109,720.00
2615-0022	223	L.F.	6" Subsurface Drain Outlets	\$ 7.88	\$ 1,757.24	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,118.50
2615-0040	5	Each	Subsurface Drain Outlet Endwall	\$ 335.79	\$ 1,678.95	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,350.00
2616-0009	2	Each	Steel End Section, Metallic Coated, 16 Gage, for 18" Pipe	\$ 234.69	\$ 469.38	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00
4616-9000	1	Each	Furnish and Install Type A Fitting	\$ 1,496.48	\$ 1,496.48	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
4616-9050	32	Each	Plug Existing Slope Pipe	\$ 626.78	\$ 20,056.96	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 32,800.00
2619-0570	2	Each	Permanent Impact Attenuating Device, Type III, Test Level 3	\$ 2,333.70	\$ 4,667.40	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
2619-0600	4	Each	Permanent Impact Attenuating Device, Type V, Test Level 3	\$ 15,949.76	\$ 63,799.04	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 69,400.00
4619-1000	4	Each	Remove Existing Impact Attenuator	\$ 285.42	\$ 1,141.68	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
0620-0010	4	Each	Typical and Alternate Concrete Bridge Barrier Transition Without Inlet Placement	\$ 1,969.94	\$ 7,879.76	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
4620-0100	1	Each	Thrie Beam Transition Section	\$ 615.61	\$ 615.61	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
2620-0312	46,851	L.F.	Remove Type MB-2B Median Barrier Guide Rail	\$ 3.49	\$ 163,509.99	\$ 2.95	\$ 138,210.45
2620-0402	5	Each	Terminal Section, Bridge Connection	\$ 128.72	\$ 643.60	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00
4620-0420	6	Each	Remove Existing Terminal Section, Single	\$ 8.40	\$ 50.40	\$ 79.00	\$ 474.00
2620-0498	123	L.F.	Remove Type MB-2B Median Barrier Guide Rail, Structure Mounted	\$ 6.16	\$ 757.68	\$ 10.55	\$ 1,297.65
2620-0503	19,163	L.F.	Remove Existing Guide Rail	\$ 1.45	\$ 27,786.35	\$ 2.10	\$ 40,242.30
2620-0860	20	Each	Concrete Anchorage, Backslope	\$ 738.72	\$ 14,774.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00
2620-0862	11	Each	Type 2-S Post Anchorage	\$ 654.79	\$ 7,202.69	\$ 840.00	\$ 9,240.00
2620-1075	18,955	L.F.	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 15.00	\$ 284,325.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 299,489.00
2620-1100	75	L.F.	Type 2-SC Guide Rail	\$ 24.11	\$ 1,808.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00
2620-1255	7	Each	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.), Type II	\$ 1,869.20	\$ 13,084.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
2620-1530	2	Each	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type A	\$ 1,746.08	\$ 3,492.16	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
2620-1535	1	Each	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type B	\$ 1,746.08	\$ 1,746.08	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2620-1540	1	Each	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type C	\$ 1,746.08	\$ 1,746.08	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2620-2000	2,653	Each	Drilled Post Holes	\$ 14.91	\$ 39,556.23	\$ 52.00	\$ 137,956.00
2622-0303	42,451	L.F.	Furnish and Set Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 45.63	\$ 1,937,039.13	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,748,981.20

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4622-0305	222	L.F.	Furnish and Install Single Face Concrete Glare Screen, 50" Height, Structure Mounted	\$ 137.92	\$ 30,618.24	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,750.00
2622-0503	42,451	L.F.	Reset and Install Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 5.88	\$ 249,611.88	\$ 5.55	\$ 235,603.05
4622-1101	20	Each	Furnish and Deliver Concrete Glare Screen, Special, to Wyoming Valley Maintenance Shed	\$ 1,343.13	\$ 26,862.60	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
4622-1301	205	Each	Furnish and Set Concrete Glare Screen, Special	\$ 1,287.18	\$ 263,871.90	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 248,050.00
4622-1501	205	Each	Reset and Install Concrete Glare Screen, Special	\$ 839.46	\$ 172,089.30	\$ 790.00	\$ 161,950.00
4622-9000	2	Each	Furnish and Set Concrete Glare Screen Transition, 52" Height	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
4622-9200	2	Each	Reset and Install Concrete Glare Screen Transition, 52" Height	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
2623-0001	1,874	L.F.	Furnish and Set Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 38.05	\$ 71,305.70	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,464.00
2623-0002	220	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, 34" Height, Structure Mounted	\$ 61.56	\$ 13,543.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,760.00
2623-0003	2	Each	Concrete Median Barrier Bridge to Highway Transition	\$ 3,917.48	\$ 7,834.96	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
2623-0051	1,217	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 41" Height	\$ 58.20	\$ 70,829.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,935.00
2623-0052	1,224	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 61.56	\$ 75,349.44	\$ 58.00	\$ 70,992.00
2623-0101	1,874	L.F.	Reset and Install Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 6.16	\$ 11,543.84	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,244.00
2623-0120	7	Each	Transition Section, F-Shape	\$ 2,014.70	\$ 14,102.90	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
2623-0121	10	Each	End Transition Single Face Concrete Barrier, 41" Height	\$ 1,678.93	\$ 16,789.30	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
2623-0122	1	Each	End Transition Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 3,917.48	\$ 3,917.48	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2623-0123	6	Each	Remove Transition Section, F-Shape	\$ 671.56	\$ 4,029.36	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00
2623-0124	1	Each	Remove Transition Section, Jersey Shape	\$ 671.56	\$ 671.56	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
2623-0125	9	Each	Transition Section, F-Shape to Jersey Shape, 52" to 48"	\$ 2,350.49	\$ 21,154.41	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
2623-0155	1	Each	Single Face Concrete Barrier Transition Section, 52" to 34"	\$ 2,014.70	\$ 2,014.70	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2623-0841	11	Each	Remove End Transition	\$ 671.56	\$ 7,387.16	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00
2623-1002	10	Each	Abutment Transition Piece, Type II	\$ 3,917.48	\$ 39,174.80	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00
4623-1101	5	Each	Furnish and Set Concrete Median Barrier, Special	\$ 1,231.21	\$ 6,156.05	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4623-1201	5	Each	Reset and Install Concrete Median Barrier, Special	\$ 839.46	\$ 4,197.30	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
2623-2001	34	L.F.	Concrete Safety Wall	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00
2623-2003	2	Each	End Transition, Concrete Safety Wall	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
2624-0100	420	L.F.	Right-Of-Way Fence, Type 2	\$ 5.83	\$ 2,448.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,720.00
2624-0301	4	Each	End Posts for Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 145.50	\$ 582.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
2624-0401	6	Each	Corner Posts for Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 184.68	\$ 1,108.08	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00
2624-0501	22	Each	Pull Posts for Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 184.68	\$ 4,062.96	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,290.00
2627-0500	4,150	L.F.	Furnish and Set Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 20.71	\$ 85,946.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 80,925.00
2627-1000	228	L.F.	Furnish and Set Temporary Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 27.98	\$ 6,379.44	\$ 26.30	\$ 5,996.40
2627-2000	228	L.F.	Remove Temporary Concrete Glare Screen (52" F-Shape)	\$ 2.80	\$ 638.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 684.00
2627-2002	4,150	L.F.	Remove Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 2.80	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,450.00
2628-0550	9,124	L.F.	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 6.71	\$ 61,222.04	\$ 6.30	\$ 57,481.20
2630-0001	91	L.F.	Plain Cement Concrete Curb	\$ 83.95	\$ 7,639.45	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,641.00
2636-0001	297	L.F.	Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,504.00
2660-0031	72,745	Each	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (S.N.A.P.)	\$ 0.13	\$ 9,456.85	\$ 0.06	\$ 4,364.70
EITHER:							
2679-0210	1,042	Each	Holes Drilled		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
2679-0501	33,344	GAL	Asphalt		\$ -		\$ -
OR:							
2679-0211	3,126	Each	Holes Drilled	\$ 11.19	\$ 34,979.94	\$ 10.55	\$ 32,979.30
AND:							
2679-0601	34,386	LB	Polyurethane	\$ 3.09	\$ 106,252.74	\$ 3.00	\$ 103,158.00
0686-0050	1	L.S.	Construction Surveying, Type D	\$ 55,964.05	\$ 55,964.05	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 231,000.00
2696-0010	6	Each	Furnish and Install Temporary Impact Attenuator, Type V, Test Level III	\$ 4,029.41	\$ 24,176.46	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
2697-0011	8	Each	Reset and Install Temporary Impact Attenuator, Type V, Test Level III	\$ 1,678.93	\$ 13,431.44	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
2696-0100	---	PDA	Repair of Impact Attenuating Devices		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 7,000.00
0703-0020	25	C.Y.	No. 1 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 44.66	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
0703-0025	102	C.Y.	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 51.58	\$ 5,261.16	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,692.00
2802-0001	350	C.Y.	Topsoil, Furnished and Placed	\$ 49.25	\$ 17,237.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,100.00
2804-0013	48	LB	Seeding And Soil Supplements, Formula D	\$ 24.06	\$ 1,154.88	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,104.00
2804-0014	5	LB	Seeding – Formula E	\$ 33.57	\$ 167.85	\$ 32.00	\$ 160.00
2804-0021	6	LB	Seeding And Soil Supplements, Formula W	\$ 106.34	\$ 638.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
2805-0015	160	S.Y.	Mulching – Shredded Bark	\$ 5.32	\$ 851.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2805-0030	4,905	S.Y.	Mulching, Bonded Fiber Matrix	\$ 1.29	\$ 6,327.45	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,886.00
2806-0050	133	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mat	\$ 2.52	\$ 335.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 399.00
2806-0051	128	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mulch Blanket	\$ 2.52	\$ 322.56	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00
2808-0001	160	S.Y.	Shrub Bed Preparation	\$ 5.20	\$ 832.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
2808-3695	4	Each	Stonehill Pear (2" Cal. B&B)	\$ 296.61	\$ 1,186.44	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
2808-3782	3	Each	Norway Spruce (5' Ht. B&B)	\$ 173.50	\$ 520.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
2808-4150	4	Each	Showy Border Forsythia (2' Ht. B&B, or Container)	\$ 50.36	\$ 201.44	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00
2808-5556	16	Each	Stella D'Oro Daylily (Clump - No. 1 Gal. Cont.)	\$ 16.79	\$ 268.64	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00
2808-5620	4	Each	Dwarf Korean Lilac (18" Ht. B&B)	\$ 53.72	\$ 214.88	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
2811-0002	400	L.F.	Temporary Protective Fence For Existing Plant Material	\$ 3.91	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
2845-0001	---	PDA	Erosion and Sediment Pollution Control During Construction		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
2850-0031	33	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-3	\$ 86.34	\$ 2,849.22	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,782.00
2850-0032	7	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-4	\$ 90.44	\$ 633.08	\$ 69.00	\$ 483.00
2850-0034	8	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-6	\$ 90.08	\$ 720.64	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00
2850-0035	72	C.Y.	Rock, Class R-7	\$ 94.61	\$ 6,811.92	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,560.00
4850-0040	11,927	L.F.	Rock Armor	\$ 36.22	\$ 431,995.94	\$ 38.00	\$ 453,226.00
2861-0001	44	C.Y.	Cleaning Sedimentation Structures	\$ 27.98	\$ 1,231.12	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,904.00
2865-0001	1,265	L.F.	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,605.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,795.00
2865-0003	325	L.F.	Silt Barrier Fence, 30" Height	\$ 2.96	\$ 962.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00
2865-0005	270	L.F.	Super Silt Barrier Fence	\$ 13.99	\$ 3,777.30	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,510.00
2901-0001	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 1,427,000.00	\$ 1,427,000.00	\$ 1,485,000.00	\$ 1,485,000.00
2901-0101	15	Each	Emergency Pull-Off: Type III	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 231,000.00
2901-0203	4	Each	Arrow Panel	\$ 2,948.20	\$ 11,792.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
2901-0211	1,762	Each	Temporary Non-Plowable Raised Pavement Markers, Yellow	\$ 7.28	\$ 12,827.36	\$ 6.30	\$ 11,100.60
2901-0212	1,980	Each	Temporary Non-Plowable Raised Pavement Markers, White	\$ 7.28	\$ 14,414.40	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,474.00
2901-0308	132,000	L.F.	Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, Yellow	\$ 0.16	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 21,120.00
2901-0309	178,200	L.F.	Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 0.16	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 28,512.00
2901-0500	4	Each	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 12,500.38	\$ 50,001.52	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 73,600.00
2901-0501	4	Each	Shadow Vehicle With Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	\$ 58,964.05	\$ 235,856.20	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
2931-0001	182	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type B	\$ 59.10	\$ 10,756.20	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,734.00
2932-0001	668	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type C	\$ 49.81	\$ 33,273.08	\$ 53.00	\$ 35,404.00
2935-0001	117	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type F	\$ 20.43	\$ 2,390.31	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,872.00
2962-0620	79,200	L.F.	4" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00
2962-0621	19,800	L.F.	6" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.22	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 5,148.00
2962-0622	1,060	L.F.	8" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.34	\$ 360.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 636.00
2962-0624	272	L.F.	24" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 4.47	\$ 1,215.84	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,428.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2962-0640	79,200	L.F.	4" Yellow Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 12,672.00
2963-0001	58,806	S.F.	Pavement Marking Removal	\$ 1.34	\$ 78,800.04	\$ 1.50	\$ 88,209.00
2966-0001	990	Each	Snowplowable Raised Pavement Markers (S.R.P.M.)	\$ 24.61	\$ 24,363.90	\$ 32.00	\$ 31,680.00
2001-0000	141	C.Y.	Class AAA Cement Concrete	\$ 582.03	\$ 82,066.23	\$ 565.00	\$ 79,665.00
2001-0001	131	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete	\$ 996.16	\$ 130,496.96	\$ 960.00	\$ 125,760.00
2001-0008	2,440	S.F.	Antigraffiti Coating, White, NB-703	\$ 2.01	\$ 4,904.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,636.00
2001-0010	1,548	C.Y.	Class A Cement Concrete	\$ 411.90	\$ 637,621.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 619,200.00
2001-0020	880	C.Y.	Class C Cement Concrete, Dike Construction	\$ 140.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 123,200.00
2001-0030	14	C.Y.	H.E.S. Cement Concrete, NB-703	\$ 2,574.35	\$ 36,040.90	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00
2001-0611	277	L.F.	6" Structure Foundation Drain	\$ 11.19	\$ 3,099.63	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,047.00
1001-0730	10,559	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Structure Backfill	\$ 31.34	\$ 330,919.06	\$ 31.00	\$ 327,329.00
2001-0800	1	L.S.	Antigraffiti Coating, Beige, NB-716	\$ 3,022.06	\$ 3,022.06	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
2001-0900	6,042	S.F.	Architectural Surface Treatment	\$ 18.75	\$ 113,287.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,756.00
1002-0001	63,400	L.B.	Reinforcement Bars, Plain, NB-716	\$ 1.15	\$ 72,910.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 69,740.00
1002-0190	6,553	L.B.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, NB-703	\$ 1.89	\$ 12,385.17	\$ 1.80	\$ 11,795.40
1002-0191	123,500	L.B.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, NB-716	\$ 1.27	\$ 156,845.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 150,670.00
2016-0001	256	L.F.	Protective Fence	\$ 93.23	\$ 23,866.88	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,040.00
2018-0001	1	L.S.	Removal of Bridge NB-716, M.P. A-123.34	\$ 351,454.23	\$ 351,454.23	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
4018-0002	1	L.S.	Partial Removal of Existing Bridge Superstructure (NB-703 at M.P. A-119.53)	\$ 20,147.06	\$ 20,147.06	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
1019-0010	1,618	S.Y.	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Boiled Linseed Oil)	\$ 2.23	\$ 3,608.14	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,236.00
1019-0030	134	S.Y.	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Penetrating Sealer)	\$ 15.67	\$ 2,099.78	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00
4025-0040	263	L.F.	Modification of Existing Parapets	\$ 350.34	\$ 92,139.42	\$ 340.00	\$ 89,420.00
1026-0015	112	L.F.	Neoprene Strip Seal Dam (3" Movement)	\$ 335.79	\$ 37,608.48	\$ 320.00	\$ 35,840.00
4040-0002	120	S.F.	Latex Modified Concrete Deck Patching, Type II	\$ 117.52	\$ 14,102.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00
1050-0020	176,684	L.B.	Fabricated Structural Steel	\$ 2.69	\$ 475,279.96	\$ 2.55	\$ 450,544.20
1050-0061	3	Each	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings – Fixed	\$ 2,238.55	\$ 6,715.65	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
1050-0062	3	Each	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings – Guided Expansion	\$ 3,133.99	\$ 9,401.97	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
1050-0063	4	Each	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings – Non-Guided Expansion	\$ 2,014.70	\$ 8,058.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
2090-0200	437	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, NB-703	\$ 8.62	\$ 3,766.94	\$ 8.30	\$ 3,627.10
2090-0201	6,904	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, NB-716	\$ 8.17	\$ 56,405.68	\$ 7.90	\$ 54,541.60

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Eastern Industries Inc		Pennsy Supply Inc	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2090-0300	244	L.F.	Cantilevered Combination Work Platforms & Protection Shields	\$ 111.93	\$ 27,310.92	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,840.00
1091-0331	100	L.F.	Epoxy Injection Crack Seal	\$ 33.57	\$ 3,357.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
3000-0001	1	Each	Call Box Foundation	\$ 2,798.20	\$ 2,798.20	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
4000-0001	141,787	S.Y.	Stress Absorbing Membrane Layer, 1" Depth	\$ 11.22	\$ 1,590,850.14	\$ 17.55	\$ 2,488,361.85
4000-0002	1	L.S.	Rock Slope Scaling	\$ 207,066.97	\$ 207,066.97	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
4000-0003	---	PDA	Repairs to Township Road (T-382) from Detour Use		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
4000-0004	8,220	L.F.	Drilling & Installation of 6" ID Casing	\$ 23.50	\$ 193,170.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 180,840.00
4000-0005	180	Hour	Borehole Camera Inspection	\$ 30.22	\$ 5,439.60	\$ 28.40	\$ 5,112.00
			TOTAL		\$ 20,044,062.30		\$ 23,567,827.35
			Bid Bond		\$ 1,002,203.12		\$ 1,178,391.37